
FY 2025 OCR Appointment Eligibility List: 8th JD

Rev. 7/1/2024   (QD240701)

Other appointments not specified by case type, including Underage Marriage, should be made from the D&N 
appointment list unless specific approval is granted by the OCR.

*Attorneys on the D&N list are eligible to be appointed as guardian ad litem and counsel for youth in D&N and in Foster 
Youth in Transition cases.

Dependency and Neglect*

Name Address Phone Fax Email

Berry‐Chaney, 
Rebekah L
Atty # 46275

970‐818‐8245 None listed rbcLawLLC@gmail.comPO Box 375
Fort Collins, CO  80522

Damo, Jerin T
Atty # 51222

970‐573‐6044 None listed jerin@jdamolaw.comPO Box 1399
Erie, CO  80516

‐‐> Jerin is available  for conflict/overflow appointments only.

Delaney, Donald
Atty # 52277

720‐515‐4972 720‐815‐3881 don@dpdesq.com19 Old Town Square, Ste 
238
Fort Collins, CO  80524

Graber, Adam
Atty # 49538

970‐699‐5297 None listed asglawco@gmail.comPO BOX 2476
Fort Collins, CO  80522

Hanson, Tomi Lynn
Atty # 39124

970‐232‐3320 None listed tomi@tomihansonlaw.com155 E Boardwalk Dr, #408
Fort Collins, CO  80524

Lemus Sr., Sergio
Atty # 44624

720‐263‐6184 None listed Sergio@lemuslaw.netP.O. Box 1468
Laramie, WY  82073

Fluent in 
Spanish

Plettner, Sharon M
Atty # 24872

303‐489‐4024 None listed splettner@gmail.comP.O. Box 7364
LOVELAND, CO  80537

Selken, Thomas
Atty # 28824

970‐221‐1144 None listed attorney@selken.com215 W Oak St Ste 602
Fort Collins, CO  80521

Sidley‐MacKie, Andrew
Atty # 52471

970‐305‐5870 None listed andrew@sidley-mackie.comPO Box 272269
Fort Collins, CO  80527

Thibert, Lance
Atty # 46685

970‐692‐4504 None listed Lance@Haltzmanlaw.com204 Maple St no. 101
Fort Collins, CO  80521

Vasquez, Ricardo
Atty # 49472

303‐495‐5757 303‐600‐5290 rvasquez@peekfamilylaw.com1735 E 16th Ave
Denver, CO  80218

Fluent in 
Spanish

‐‐> Ricardo is ONLY available for Spanish speaking appointments.
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Lists and updates are available online at coloradochildrep.org/attorneys/attorneys‐help‐center.
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Any D&N GAL is authorized to be appointed in a JD case for a child they represent in the D&N case.

Delinquency / Truancy

Name Address Phone Fax Email

Graber, Adam
Atty # 49538

970‐699‐5297 None listed asglawco@gmail.comPO BOX 2476
Fort Collins, CO  80522

Patton, Scott
Atty # 33931

719‐433‐8675 None listed pattoncoloradolaw@gmail.comPO Box 7364
Loveland, CO  80537

Reed, Justin
Atty # 39247

970‐573‐5187 None listed justin@martinandreed.com800 8th Ave., Ste 202
Greeley, CO  80631

Rossiter, Erin C
Atty # 46290

970‐703‐5995 None listed erin@rossiterlegal.comP.O. Box 272031
Fort Collins, CO  80527

‐‐> Erin is available for conflict appointments only.

Waible, Kirk
Atty # 33280

970‐631‐5711 None listed kirk@highcountrydefense.com415 Mason Ct., Bldg 2
Fort Collins, CO  80524

Domestic Relations CLR

Name Address Phone Fax Email

Hanson, Tomi Lynn
Atty # 39124

970‐232‐3320 None listed tomi@tomihansonlaw.com155 E Boardwalk Dr, #408
Fort Collins, CO  80524

Probate/Adoption/Relinquishment

Name Address Phone Fax Email

Plettner, Sharon M
Atty # 24872

303‐489‐4024 None listed splettner@gmail.comP.O. Box 7364
LOVELAND, CO  80537

JACKSON COUNTY: All Appointment Types

Name Address Phone Fax Email

Graber, Adam
Atty # 49538

970‐699‐5297 None listed asglawco@gmail.comPO BOX 2476
Fort Collins, CO  80522

Thibert, Lance
Atty # 46685

970‐692‐4504 None listed Lance@Haltzmanlaw.com204 Maple St no. 101
Fort Collins, CO  80521
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